

# Miami Memorial Park Inc.

7875 North Crescent Road, Covington OH 45318 Ph.: 937-473-3038 Fax: 937-473-3088 miamimemorialpark.org Beauty-Perpetual Care-Economy

## Miami Memorial Park Inc. Service Price List

Effective January 31, 2024

**Our services include**: Coordination of service with Funeral Director, grave site research and documentation, preparation and execution of interment authorization, consulting with family and providing for site confirmation. Staff will provide supervision of interment, entombment, or inurnment.

These services also include site marking, preparation and removal of any existing grave memorial marker to a secure location during interment process. In addition, one interment professional with heavy equipment for excavation of grave site is provided. The use of proper burial techniques is adhered to including soil replacement, and landscape finishing. (If interment takes place in Summer, Fall, or Spring grave leveling and grass seeding or sod replacement is provided.)

**Our mausoleum/columbarium services include**: Site marking and preparation, removal of existing marble, granite, or glass niche cover, and chamber inspection, an inurnment professional and equipment utilized for urn placement, chamber sealing plate installation, reinstallation of existing marble, granite or glass crypt cover.

\*In the event, you select a service to take place at cemetery after 3 PM (M-F) or on a Saturday before 12:00PM an additional fee of \$350.00 will be assessed. Saturday after 12:01PM or Sunday service must be preapproved and carries a \$500 additional charge.

### IN GROUND INTERMENT

Monday through Friday- Service Hours 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM	
Ground Interment: Includes a tent, chairs, and disposition	\$950.00
Basic Service Fee	\$ <u>375.00</u>
Total	\$1325.00*
Additional Fee for Frozen Ground Thawing, if applicable	\$175.00

### **Special Infant Rate:**

Infant Ground Interment	\$350.00
Basic Service Fee	\$ <u>375.00</u>
Total	\$725.00*
Additional Fee for Frozen Ground Thawing, if applicable	\$175.00

**Office Hours** 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM Monday through Friday: Saturday by appointment. Closed Sunday. (Hours are subject to change without notice). Other arrangements by appointment only. **To schedule a service, you must speak with a representative at the cemetery office by calling 937-473-3038**.



# Miami Memorial Park Inc.

7875 North Crescent Road, Covington OH 45318 Ph.: 937-473-3038 Fax: 937-473-3088 miamimemorialpark.org Beauty-Perpetual Care-Economy

#### **CREMATED REMAINS IN GROUND INTERMENT**

\*In the event, you select a service to take place at cemetery after 3 PM (M-F) or on a Saturday before NOON an additional fee of \$350.00 will be assessed. Saturday after NOON or Sunday service must be preapproved and carries a \$500 additional charge. TWO BURIALS IN ONE URN REQUIRE AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$150.00 AS A RECORDING FEE

Monday through Friday- Service Hours 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM	
Cremation Full Service: Includes a tent, chairs, and disposition of cremains	\$500.00
Basic Service Fee	<u>\$375.00</u>
Total	\$875.00*
With Cremation Vault additional charge	\$300.00
Additional Fee for Frozen Ground Thawing, if applicable	\$175.00

**Basic Cremation Service**: Disposition by cemetery staff when convenient. No service or ancillary needs provided, i.e., no tent, chairs or service. Cremated Remains are to be delivered by appointment to the cemetery office.

····, ··· ··· ··· ··· ················	
Basic Cremation Drop Off Service	\$325.00
Basic Service fee	
Total	-
With Cremation Vault additional charge	
Additional Fee for Frozen Ground Thawing, if applicable	

#### MAUSOLEUM INTERMENT

\*In the event, you select a service to take place at cemetery after 3 PM (M-F) or on a Saturday before NOON an additional fee of \$350.00 will be assessed. Saturday after NOON or Sunday service must be preapproved and carries a \$500 additional charge.

Monday through Friday- Service Hours 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM	
Mausoleum Full Service: Includes a tent, chairs, and disposition	\$950.00
Basic Service Fee	\$ <u>375.00</u>
Total	\$ <b>1325.00</b> *

### **CREMATED REMAINS COLUMBARIUM INTERMENT**

\*In the event, you select a service to take place at cemetery after 3 PM (M-F) or on a Saturday before NOON an additional fee of \$350.00 will be assessed. Saturday after NOON or Sunday service must be preapproved and carries a \$500 additional charge.

Basic Columbarium Service	\$200.00
Basic Service Fee	<u>\$375.00</u>
Total	\$575.00*

**Office Hours** 9:00 AM to 4:00 PM Monday through Friday: Saturday by appointment. Closed Sunday. (Hours are subject to change without notice). Other arrangements by appointment only. <u>To schedule a service, you must speak with a representative</u> at the cemetery office by calling 937-473-3038.

**Payment For Services** are to be paid 2 days prior to service. If Funeral Director pays on behalf of client, a company check will be accepted day of service from Funeral Director. All other payments on day of service to be cash, cashier's check, or bank certified check. Thank you.